

T.S 31 of 15 (R. 173 of 2015)
CNRWBSP07-002070-2015
J.O Code No.-WB01088

Order dtd. 13/12/2024.

Today is fixed for hearing, W/O if any in the meantime and commissioner's report.

Plaintiff is present by filing hazira.

Defendant is present by filing hazira.

The Learned Advocate on behalf of petitioners Raju Singh and Vicky Shaw filed an application praying for addition the petitioners as party to the suit.

Copy served. Let the petition be kept with the record for hearing on the date fixed.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the defendant undertakes to file adjournment application praying for time for hearing the petition under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 read with Section 151 of C.P.C but failed to comply with the undertaking submitted in open Court.

Hence, the matter is adjourned subject to payment of cost of Rs.300/- to be paid by the defendant on the next date to the Sealdah Civil Court Bar Association Benevolent and Mediaid Scheme by filing proper receipt thereof i/d necessary order will be passed.

To 17.12.2024 for payment of cost by the defendant, hearing of petition filed by the plaintiff under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 read with Section 151 of C.P.C. W/O, if any in the meantime and hearing of petition filed by the petitioners namely Raju Singh and Vicky Shaw, W/O, if any, in the meantime.

D/C by me,

Sd/-
Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.)
Small Causes Court, Sealdah

Sd/-
Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.),
Small Causes Court, Sealdah